FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4'94)	6-24-1998	SHEET JUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼					
	00745631	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporati	2. Name a	R B & W Corporation Address:			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partne □ Corporation-State □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	Street A City:C Indiv	Street Address: 23000 Euclid Avenue City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44117 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Gen☐ Limi☐ Ger☐ Corp.☐ Othe☐ If assignee is r☐ is attached:☐ (Designations				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See	demark Registration No.(s) Attached Schedule A 21 trademark registrations)			
Additional numbers attached? 💆 Yes 🗀 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 540.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account * *for any deficiency or to credit any overpayment. 8. Deposit account number: 16-0820 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Name: Joseph J. Corso Internal Address:	x∑ Enc				
Street Address: 1200 Leader Building	*for ove 8. Deposi				
City:State:SIP	. 44114				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
the original document.	egoing information is true a Signature pages including cover sheet, atta	nd correct and any attached copy is true copy of 06/11/88 Date			

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	<u>STATUS</u>
Design of house and fastener heads	1,004,691	02/18/75	Renewal due 02/18/95
THE FASTENER HOUSE	879,771	11/04/69	Renewal due 11/04/95
OVALOK	1,038,675	05/04/76	Renewal due 05/04/96
OVALOK & Design	1,054,640	12/21/76	Renewal due 12/21/96
TENSILOCK	675,863	03/24/59	Renewal due 03/24/99
EMPIRE	126,202	07/29/19	Renewal due 07/29/99
RB&W	644,632	04/30/57	Renewal due 04/30/97
VIBRESIST	834,960	09/12/67	Renewal due 09/12/07
A. Symbol	863,811	01/21/69	Renewal due 01/21/09
L5	855,406	08/27/68	Renewal due 08/27/08
18	853,984	08/06/68	Renewal due 08/06/08
L9	853,983	08/06/68	Renewal due 08/06/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0164

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
SPAC	948,170	12/05/72	Renewal due 12/05/02
STOVER	795,039	08/31/65	Renewal due 08/31/05
UNA-DRIV	948,818	12/19/72	Renewal due 12/19/02
RAI-LOCK	1,141,228	11/11/80	Renewal due 11/11/00
VIERALOK	1,250,157	09/06/83	Renewal due 09/06/03
B & Design	1,557,609	09/26/89	Renewal due 09/26/09
Bracket E. Design	1,605,130	07/17/90	Renewal due 07/17/00
Stylized E	238,919	01/21/92	Pending
SEALOC	673,738	02/10/59	Renewal due 02/10/99

19706.c1 10/19/93

ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN THAT in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration including fulfillment of all obligations under the agreement titled "NOTICE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS", dated October 20, 1993, recorded at Reel 1056, Frames 441 to 451, on October 29, 1993, the receipt of said consideration and the fulfillment of said oglibations being hereby acknowledged, General Electric Capital Corporation, located at 501 Merritt Seven, 3rd Floor, Norwalk CT 06851, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, has as of May 2, 1995, sold, assigned, and transferred to R B & W Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 23000 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117, and its successors and assigns, all hereinafter called ASSIGNEE:

All right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to any trademarks, trade names, trade styles, or service marks, and all other rights, titles and interests acquired by ASSIGNOR under the aforesaid NOTICE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, including without limitation the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the marks to which said registrations and applications for registrations pertain, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, and in and to any corresponding registrations and applications for registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0166 throughout the world, together with the good will of the business associated with each of the marks to which said registrations pertain and the right to sue for past infringement of each of such marks.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name:

ame: / JANET K. WILLIAM

Title:

DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of

JOHN A. SIRICO

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

)ss: STAMFORD

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of man, 1998.

Notary Public

GWENETH B. CLEMENT
NOTARY PUBLIC.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2002

2